Decree, the Defendant shall continuously post and publicly display its revised Reasonable 

Accommodation Policy on the City’s website and at the offices of the Defendant in which 

announcements or vacancies are posted. 

VI. MONETARY RELIEF 

20. The Defendant shall pay the sum of Thirty Two Thousand Six Hundred and 

00/100 dollars ($32,600.00) within thirty (30) days of the effective date of the Decree by sending 

a certified check or bank check to the attention of counsel for the United States, payable to 

Quality Lifestyle Service, Inc., by overnight delivery to the street address to be provided by the

[...]

filed  , 2023 

In consideration of the parties’ agreement to the terms of the Consent Decree entered by 

the Court in United States v. City of Chattanooga, Civil Action No. [1:23-cv-00258], and the 

City of Chattanooga’s (“City’s”) payment of the sum of Thirty Two Thousand, Six Hundred 

and 0/100 dollars ($32,600.00) to Quality Lifestyle Service, Inc, I, Ursula Edwards, my heirs 

and assigns, hereby release the City and its successors, insurers, agents and assigns, from any 

and all liability for any existing pending or potential claims or causes of action, legal or